

For Immediate Release: July 11, 2017

MEDIA ALERT:

TALLAHASSEE CHAMBER'S BUSINESS AFTER HOURS HOSTED BY PROCTOR HONDA

TALLAHASSEE – Business After Hours, a networking opportunity organized by the Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce, allows local companies to showcase their business' products and services. This monthly event is designed for professionals to visit Chamber businesses, create new contacts in a relaxed setting and engage with Chamber staff. We invite current and future Chamber members to join us for this month's Business After Hours presented by Southern Light on Thursday, July 13, 2017, hosted by Proctor Honda.

Price:

\$15 for Chamber members \$25 for future members

About Business After Hours:

Business After Hours is a networking opportunity, held in a variety of districts throughout town to highlight why Tallahassee is a great place to live, work and play. The event provides attendees an opportunity to make connections while gaining insight into different areas of our community. Average attendance is 100 business professionals.

Business After Hours

Thursday, July 13, 2017 5:30pm – 7:00pm Proctor Honda 2373 W Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32304

For Further Information Contact:

Samantha Loebig
Marketing Coordinator
Greater Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce
(850) 521-3477 (direct)
sloebig@talchamber.com

The **VISION** of the Chamber is to be the premier voice for business and drive high impact economic development.

Our **MISSION** is to be the catalyst for local business growth with the goal of providing a positive return on investment for our members and to retain and expand our local business community.